## SHB 1097 - H AMD 801

By Representative Walen

## ADOPTED 01/25/2024

```
1 On page 2, line 3, after "January 1," strike "2024" and insert
2 "2025"
3
4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, strike "2024" and insert
5 "2025"
6
7
     On page 2, line 13, after "January 1," strike "2024" and insert
8 "2025"
9
10
   On page 2, line 17, after "January 1," strike "2024" and insert
11 "2025"
12
13
   On page 3, line 23, after "January 1," strike "2024" and insert
14 "2025"
15
16
  On page 3, line 24, after "January 1," strike "2024" and insert
17 "2025"
18
19
   On page 3, line 25, after "January 1," strike "2024" and insert
20 "2025"
21
22
     On page 3, line 28, after "January 1," strike "2024" and insert
23 "2025"
24
25
  On page 3, line 29, after "January 1," strike "2024" and insert
26 "2025"
27
```

On page 3, line 30, after "January 1," strike "2024" and insert 2 "2025"

3

On page 4, line 11, after "January 1," strike "2024" and insert 5 "2025"

**EFFECT:** Changes the effective date from January 1, 2024, to January 1, 2025, and updates various date references throughout the bill to match the new effective date.

--- END ---